## 10 11 CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664 12 13 14 15 16 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0	R	D	I	١	V	Α	١	Į	С	Ε	١	J	O	ı
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH BY AMENDING MUNICIPAL CODE SUBSECTION 10.12.010.A.58 RELATING TO SPEED LIMITS

The City Council of the City of Long Beach ordains as follows:

Section 1. Subsection 10.12.010.A.58 of the Long Beach Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

## 58. Walnut Avenue

- Sixty-Eighth Street to Harding Street, twenty-five (25) miles a. per hour,
- b. Harding Street to Market Street, twenty-five (25) miles per hour,
- Carson Street to the City limits near Wardlow Road, twenty-C. five (25) miles per hour;

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance by the City Council and cause it to be posted in three (3) conspicuous places in the City of Long Beach, and it shall take effect on the thirty-first (31st) day after it is approved by the Mayor.

24 ///

25 ///

26  $/\!/\!/$ 

27

28

///

///

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664 

l h	ereby certify that the for	egoing ordinance was adopted by the (	City					
Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of								
by the following	vote:							
Ayes:	Councilmembers:		-					
Noes:	Councilmembers:							
Absent:	Councilmembers:							
	·							
		City Clerk						
Approved:	(Date)	Mayor						